2909.

APPROVAL, ELEVEN LEASES, STATE LANDS AT BUCKEYE LAKE, INDIAN LAKE AND ABANDONED HOCKING CANAL IN LANCASTER, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, February 29, 1922.

Department of Highways and Public Works, Division of Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

GENTLEMEN:—I have your letter of February 23, 1922, in which you enclose the following leases, in triplicate, for my approval:

Valuation
To Bauman Bros., Lancaster, Ohio, part of abandoned Hocking
canal in Lancaster, Ohio\$700 00
Fred W. Simpson, Newark, Ohio, cottage site, Buckeye Lake 500 00
Mrs. Wilhelminia Evans, Columbus, Ohio, cottage site, Buckeye
Lake 400 00
John A. Saile, Columbus, Ohio, cottage site, Buckeye Lake 400 00
Minnie B. Renner, Columbus, Ohio, cottage site, Buckeye Lake 400 00
F. C. Lewis et al., Columbus, Ohio, cottage site, Buckeye Lake 400 00
F. O. Cully, Millersport, Ohio, cottage site, Buckeye Lake 200 00
Mabel B. Davis, Columbus, Ohio, cottage site, Buckeye Lake 200 00
W. A. Shoemaker, Columbus, Ohio, cottage site, Buckeye Lake_ 200 00
R. C. and R. F. Heber, Columbus, Ohio, cottage site, Buckeye
Lake 100 00
Glen C. Webb, Lima, Ohio, dock landing, Indian Lake 100 00

I have carefully examined said leases, find them correct in form and legal, and am therefore returning the same with my approval endorsed thereon.

Respectfully,

John G. Price,

Attorney-General.

2910.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF HUBBARD, TRUMBULL COUNTY, IN AMOUNT OF \$1,800.70 FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS.

Columbus, Ohio, March 2, 1922.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.